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Table 1:  Review Outcomes by State 1 October 2018 to 31 December 2018


	  ACFI  Review Statistics by State: 1 October 2018 to 31 December 2018

	STATE
	DOWNGRADED
	UNCHANGED
	UPGRADED
	Total
 
	No. of Services

	
	Reviews
	%
	Reviews
	%
	Reviews
	%
	
	

	NSW/ACT
	427
	55.4%
	343
	44.5%
	1
	0.1%
	771
	76

	VIC
	46
	23.2%
	152
	76.8%
	0
	0.0%
	198
	45

	QLD
	155
	52.4%
	141
	47.6%
	0
	0.0%
	296
	44

	SA/NT
	82
	79.6%
	21
	20.4%
	0
	0.0%
	103
	11

	WA
	92
	41.1%
	132
	58.9%
	0
	0.0%
	224
	26

	TAS
	19
	41.3%
	27
	58.7%
	0
	0.0%
	46
	5

	Total
	821
	50.1%
	816
	49.8%
	1
	0.1%
	1,638
	207





[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Table 2: Review Outcomes by Question 1 October 2018 to 31 December 2018

	ACFI Reviews on Questions: 1 October 2018 to 31 December 2018

	 ACFI Questions
	DOWNGRADED
	UNCHANGED
	UPGRADED
	Total Reviews


	
	Reviews
	%
	Reviews
	%
	Reviews
	%
	

	01 - Nutrition
	159
	9.7%
	1,473
	89.9%
	6
	0.4%
	1,638




	02 - Mobility
	290
	17.7%
	1,347
	82.2%
	1
	0.1%
	

	03 - Personal Hygiene
	170
	10.4%
	1,467
	89.6%
	1
	0.1%
	

	04 - Toileting
	208
	12.7%
	1,428
	87.2%
	2
	0.1%
	

	05 - Continence
	113
	6.9%
	1,522
	92.9%
	3
	0.2%
	

	06 - Cognitive Skills
	54
	3.3%
	1,582
	96.6%
	2
	0.1%
	

	07 - Wandering
	50
	3.1%
	1,586
	96.8%
	2
	0.1%
	

	08 - Verbal Behaviour
	233
	14.2%
	1,398
	85.3%
	7
	0.4%
	

	09 - Physical Behaviour
	314
	19.2%
	1,317
	80.4%
	7
	0.4%
	

	10 - Depression
	53
	3.2%
	1,579
	96.4%
	6
	0.4%
	

	11 - Medication
	9
	0.5%
	1,624
	99.1%
	5
	0.3%
	

	12 - Complex Health Care
	440
	26.9%
	1,197
	73.1%
	1
	0.1%
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Table 3: National and State Breakdown of ACFI Question Review Results 1 October 2018 to 31 December 2018


	 ACFI Questions 
	NSW + ACT
	VIC 
	QLD
	SA + NT
	WA
	TAS
	Australia

	
	771
	198
	296
	103
	224
	46
	1,638

	
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down
	Up
	Down

	1. Nutrition
	0.3%
	11.8%
	0.5%
	4.0%
	1.0%
	12.2%
	0.0%
	17.5%
	0.0%
	1.8%
	0.0%
	4.3%
	0.4%
	9.7%

	2. Mobility
	0.0%
	21.5%
	0.5%
	2.0%
	0.0%
	21.6%
	0.0%
	12.6%
	0.0%
	17.4%
	0.0%
	8.7%
	0.1%
	17.7%

	3. Personal Hygiene
	0.0%
	12.2%
	0.0%
	5.6%
	0.0%
	12.8%
	0.0%
	22.3%
	0.4%
	1.3%
	0.0%
	2.2%
	0.1%
	10.4%

	4. Toileting
	0.0%
	17.0%
	0.0%
	2.5%
	0.3%
	17.9%
	0.0%
	15.5%
	0.4%
	0.9%
	0.0%
	2.2%
	0.1%
	12.7%

	5. Continence
	0.3%
	7.8%
	0.5%
	3.5%
	0.0%
	6.4%
	0.0%
	23.3%
	0.0%
	1.3%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.2%
	6.9%

	6. Cognitive Skills
	0.0%
	3.4%
	0.0%
	0.5%
	0.3%
	5.7%
	0.0%
	7.8%
	0.0%
	0.4%
	2.2%
	2.2%
	0.1%
	3.3%

	7. Wandering
	0.0%
	3.5%
	0.0%
	2.0%
	0.7%
	3.4%
	0.0%
	1.9%
	0.0%
	2.7%
	0.0%
	2.2%
	0.1%
	3.1%

	8. Verbal Behaviour
	0.3%
	16.2%
	0.0%
	5.1%
	0.7%
	19.6%
	0.0%
	33.0%
	0.4%
	0.4%
	4.3%
	10.9%
	0.4%
	14.2%

	9. Physical Behaviour
	0.1%
	29.8%
	0.5%
	8.1%
	0.7%
	14.9%
	0.0%
	20.4%
	0.9%
	0.9%
	2.2%
	2.2%
	0.4%
	19.2%

	10. Depression
	0.1%
	2.9%
	1.0%
	1.5%
	0.3%
	6.1%
	1.0%
	3.9%
	0.4%
	2.2%
	0.0%
	2.2%
	0.4%
	3.2%

	11. Medication
	0.3%
	0.5%
	0.0%
	0.5%
	0.3%
	0.7%
	1.9%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.9%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.3%
	0.5%

	12. Complex Health Care
	0.1%
	24.3%
	0.0%
	16.2%
	0.0%
	28.7%
	0.0%
	50.5%
	0.0%
	32.1%
	0.0%
	26.1%
	0.1%
	26.9%




